Estd.- 1965



# **BANGABASI EVENING COLLEGE**

(NAAC ACCREDITED) (Affiliated with the University of Calcutta) 19, RAJKUMAR CHAKRABORTY SARANI • KOLKATA - 700 009 Website : www.bangabasievening.edu.in

Ref. No.

Date 15. 6. 23

#### To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Dr. Samik Acharjee, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology, Rammohan College, Kolkata, delivered a special lecture on the topic of "Alternative splicing: the pillar of differentiation" at Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata on 07.06.2023. The programme was conducted under the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata and Rammohan College, Kolkata.

Hattoredy

Principal

Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata

Principal Bangabasi Evening College Kolkata-700 009 Estd.- 1965

# **BANGABASI EVENING COLLEGE**

(NAAC ACCREDITED) (Affiliated with the University of Calcutta) 19, RAJKUMAR CHAKRABORTY SARANI • KOLKATA - 700 009 Website : www.bangabasievening.edu.in

Ref. No.

Date 15.6.23

#### To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that following students of Rammohan College, 102/1, Raja Rammohan Sarani, Kolkata-700009, West Bengal, India have engaged in participatory learning at Bangabasi Eveing College, 19, Rajkumar Chakraborty Sarani, Kolkata-700009, West Bengal, India on 15.06.2023. The programme was conducted under the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata and Rammohan College, Kolkata.

Semester IV

Semester IV

Semester IV

Semester IV

Semester II

Semester II

Semester II

Semester II

I wish them the best in their learning endeavour.

The details of the students are mentioned below:

- 1. Sayani Pal
- 2. Ananya Kar
- 3. Shaimanti Pal
- 4. Ishita Sur
- 5. Reda Batol
- 6. Ananya Bhadra
- 7. Afzali Khatun
- 8. Brishty Debnath
- 9. Nabani Mondal Semester II
- 10. Shabina Khatun Semester II
- 11. Antara Bakuli Semester II

Glattrady

Principal Bangabasi Evening College Kolkata-700 009

### Activities conducted under MoU

Date of the activity	Nature of the activity	Participating faculty/students and Institute	Host institute	Topic covered	Number of students benefited
07.06.2023	Invited lecture	Dr. Samik Acharjee, Assistant Professor,	Bangabasi Evening College	Alternative splicing: the pillar of differentiation	30
15.06.2023	Experiential learning (Participatory)	Students,Rammohan College,Kolkata	Bangabasi Evening College	Participatory learning	11

SSanyal 15/06/2023 Principal

Rammohan College, Kolkata Principal Rammohan College Kolkata-9 Gebottmedlys Principal 15.6.23

Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata

Principal Bangabasi Evening College Kolkata-700 009

Phone : 2350-5687 2354-3853 Fax : (033) 2350-5687



**RAMMOHAN COLLEGE** 

(Formerly City College W. Dept.) 102/1, Raja Rammohan Sarani, Kolkata - 700 009 E-mail : rmc.tic85b@yahoo.in, rmc.principal@gmail.com Accredited B++ Grade by NAAC

Ref. .....

Date ..... 20

### To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Dr. Suparna Banerjee, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, Banganasi Evening College, Kolkata, delivered a special lecture on the topic of "Applications of Physical Chemistry: Fuel Cell" at Rammohan College, Kolkata on 13.06.2023.

The programme was conducted under the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Rammohan College, Kolkata and Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata.

5 Sanyal 13/06/23 Principal

Rammohan College, Kolkata Principal Rammohan College Kolkata-9

## Activities conducted under MoU

Date of the activity	Nature of the activity	Participating faculty/students and Institute	Host institute	Topic covered	Number of students benefited
13.06.2023	Invited lecture	Dr. Suparna Banerjee, Assistant Professor, Chemistry, Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata	Rammohan College	Applications of Physical Chemistry: Fuel Cell	30
20.06.2023	Experiential Learning on Clock Reaction (Participatory)	Students, Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata	Rammohan College	Participatory learning	9

5 5 any al 20106/23 Principal

Rammohan College, Kolkata Principal Rammohan College Kolkata-9

Schattmalle Principal 20.6.23

Bangabasi Evening College, Kolkata

Principal Bangabasi Evening College Kolkata-700 009